
2025 Christopher Newport University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 17, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 37-6   Home: 25-4   Away: 8-2   Neutral: 4-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (202), Opp (214)   DPs Turned: Team (14), Opp (9)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Greaver (1), Hamilton (1), Morefield
(1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Sowonik (4), Quinlan (1), Soughan (1), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (70-74),
Quinlan (21-23), Martin (19-21), Sowonik (13-13), Alger (11-11), Butler (2-2), Kim (2-2), Callahan (1-1), Soughan (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2 Slaw, Candace .517 43-43 149 64 77 16 6 3 25 114 .765 5 1 10 0 .529 2 3 24-27 47 2 2 .961
32 Greaver, Brooke .405 43-42 116 25 47 14 0 13 60 100 .862 21 2 4 0 .479 7 1 2-2 30 61 8 .919
30 Thomas, Cora .400 34-13 30 24 12 2 0 1 7 17 .567 3 1 7 0 .471 0 3 27-33 7 7 0 1.000
42 Morefield, Brenna .398 43-42 108 30 43 2 0 0 11 45 .417 2 1 8 0 .407 2 4 14-15 43 2 4 .918
15 Drew, Sammy .379 43-43 124 31 47 11 2 9 43 89 .718 13 0 16 0 .435 1 2 11-15 63 1 0 1.000
20 Quinlan, Natalie .327 38-37 107 11 35 2 0 10 33 67 .626 4 2 15 0 .357 2 0 1-1 229 10 1 .996
43 Brickner, Meredith .308 35-33 91 3 28 3 0 1 18 34 .374 9 0 6 0 .359 3 1 1-1 93 2 0 1.000
4 Bentley, Kendall .292 40-40 96 21 28 5 0 2 23 39 .406 17 2 23 0 .402 2 4 9-10 46 50 7 .932
37 Tullous, Olivia .247 38-34 85 19 21 3 0 4 22 36 .424 14 1 21 0 .353 2 2 3-3 45 43 5 .946
8 Soughan, Katie .333 12-0 6 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .333 0 1 3 0 .429 0 0 0-0 26 1 0 1.000
36 Hamilton, Zoie .333 18-0 3 8 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 1-3 0 1 0 1.000
11 Luby, Reagin .300 39-2 10 17 3 0 1 0 2 5 .500 0 0 3 0 .273 1 0 5-6 0 0 1 .000
44 Thompson, Simone .269 26-16 52 13 14 3 0 5 14 32 .615 6 1 5 0 .356 0 1 0-0 2 0 1 .667
22 Hall, Isabel .214 12-6 14 4 3 0 0 0 4 3 .214 3 2 4 0 .381 2 1 0-0 25 0 0 1.000
24 Sowonik, Mackenzie .213 25-21 47 1 10 0 0 0 4 10 .213 9 0 6 0 .339 0 1 0-0 127 4 2 .985
1 Gosman, Gabby .200 28-1 10 5 2 0 0 0 0 2 .200 0 0 3 0 .200 0 0 0-1 2 6 1 .889
12 Zuber, Brooke .179 20-9 28 4 5 2 0 1 6 10 .357 2 4 7 0 .306 2 0 1-1 44 1 2 .957
13 Swan, Katrina .115 31-5 26 8 3 1 0 0 1 4 .154 1 1 2 0 .179 0 0 2-2 6 5 1 .917
9 Jones, Kimberly .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
18 Shields, Hailey .000 9-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 .000
Totals .345 43-43 1103 293 381 64 9 49 274 610 .553 109 19 143 0 .405 26 23 103-122 846 247 40 .965
Opponents .198 43-43 1043 86 207 22 3 16 78 283 .271 64 13 310 3 .253 3 22 35-37 780 273 55 .950

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
46 Aiello, Mia 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 4 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0 0 0
6 Alger, Kate 1.36 17-2 22 19 10 3-2 0 113.1 74 25 22 21 115 11 1 8 .182 3 6 0 1 8
28 Martin, Jamie 1.66 16-4 24 21 9 3-4 2 122.0 89 39 29 28 161 9 2 7 .195 2 6 0 2 8
29 Butler, Hailey 1.87 2-0 10 1 0 0-4 0 18.2 17 5 5 2 17 1 0 0 .227 1 0 0 0 2
26 Kim, Olivia 2.55 2-0 13 2 1 0-3 0 22.0 22 10 8 8 11 1 0 1 .265 3 1 0 0 4
17 Callahan, Haylee 7.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 1 4.0 1 4 4 4 5 0 0 0 .083 4 0 0 0 0
Totals 1.69 37-6 74 43 20 15 3 282.0 207 86 68 64 310 22 3 16 .198 13 13 0 3 22
Opponents 6.52 6-37 83 43 13 0 0 260.0 381 293 242 109 143 64 9 49 .345 24 19 0 26 23



2025 Christopher Newport University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 17, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
43 Brickner, Meredith 95 93 2 0 1.000 5 0 0 — 0 0
15 Drew, Sammy 64 63 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Alger, Kate 27 6 21 0 1.000 0 11 0 1.000 0 0
8 Soughan, Katie 27 26 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 1 0
22 Hall, Isabel 25 25 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Thomas, Cora 14 7 7 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Butler, Hailey 10 1 9 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
26 Kim, Olivia 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
17 Callahan, Haylee 1 0 1 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
36 Hamilton, Zoie 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Quinlan, Natalie 240 229 10 1 .996 4 21 2 .913 1 0
24 Sowonik, Mackenzie 133 127 4 2 .985 0 13 0 1.000 4 0
2 Slaw, Candace 51 47 2 2 .961 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Zuber, Brooke 47 44 1 2 .957 5 0 0 — 0 0
37 Tullous, Olivia 93 45 43 5 .946 7 0 0 — 0 0
4 Bentley, Kendall 103 46 50 7 .932 8 0 0 — 0 0
32 Greaver, Brooke 99 30 61 8 .919 3 0 0 — 0 0
42 Morefield, Brenna 49 43 2 4 .918 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Swan, Katrina 12 6 5 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Gosman, Gabby 9 2 6 1 .889 1 0 0 — 0 0
28 Martin, Jamie 25 4 16 5 .800 0 19 2 .905 0 0
44 Thompson, Simone 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Luby, Reagin 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Shields, Hailey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
46 Aiello, Mia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Jones, Kimberly 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1133 846 247 40 .965 36 70 4 .946 6 0
Opponents 1108 780 273 55 .950 19 204 37 .846 6 1


